
Maine Swimming Champ Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:31 AM  12/11/2008  Page 1
2008 Candy Cane Classic - 12/7/2008

Results

Event 1  Girls 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:23.66LRSC-ME
1) Lin, Sonia 10 2) Russell, Lynsie 10
3) Tycz, Caitlin 9 4) Soucek, Sarah 9

33.97 34.91 43.28 31.50
A2 2:29.36PPSC-ME

1) Pontius, Kate 10 2) DeOliveira, Sofie 10
3) Spike, Wyeth 9 4) Chambers, Danielle 9

35.75 37.83 37.09 38.69
B3 2:42.75CMA-ME

1) MacDonald, Erin 10 2) Frumer, Kelley 9
3) Brady, Isabel 9 4) Bakke, Lexie 10

42.20 42.47 35.55 42.53
A4 3:13.56WCCU-ME

1) Laemmle, Kate 10 2) Chapman, Gabby 9
3) Stafford, Sohpia 9 4) Robison, Taylor 9

40.16 50.56 58.95 43.89
A5 3:22.30CMA-ME

1) Stoughton, Grace 10 2) Lawrence, Gabrielle 10
3) Neff-Jendrasko, Ana 9 4) Wight, Morgan 10

52.95 49.65 47.96 51.74
B6 3:23.75PPSC-ME

1) Wedland, Lauren 9 2) Bigelman, Cassidy 10
3) Hogan, Emma 10 4) Wells, Kerry 10

42.14 54.48 1:00.13 47.00
C7 3:23.79CMA-ME

1) Lualdi, Elisabeth 10 2) Emerson, Charlotte 9
3) Novak, Katie 9 4) Freedman, Jahanara 10

42.91 59.51 48.24 53.13

Event 2  Boys 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:41.39WCCU-ME
1) Milliken, Ben 9 2) Goud, Brandon 9
3) Vaughan, Whitman 10 4) Jordan, Noah 8

37.26 45.34 39.36 39.43
A2 2:52.01CMA-ME

1) Hewitt, Quinn 10 2) Peterson, Marshall 10
3) Bennett, Stephen 10 4) Moran, Samuel 10

42.26 37.57 48.43 43.75
A3 2:53.05PPSC-ME

1) Silk, Peterson 9 2) Kosack, Thomas 9
3) O'Donovan, Mike 10 4) Fredenburg, Glade 9

42.71 48.44 43.15 38.75
B4 4:15.48CMA-ME

1) Howard, Tristram 9 2) Huffard, Mac 9
3) Planinsek, James 9 4) Spencer, Cole 9

1:22.40 1:02.88 56.02 54.18

Event 3  Girls 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:06.60LRSC-ME
1) Russell, Jessica 13 2) Parker, Abby 14
3) Mullin, Kara 13 4) Morissette, Guerin 14

29.22 30.30 34.12 32.96

B2 2:11.73LRSC-ME
1) Ziegra, Heidi 12 2) Soucek, Lucy 12
3) Soucek, Emma 12 4) Morissette, Bronwyn 11

30.73 34.21 31.09 35.70

Event 4  Boys 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.77LRSC-ME
1) Wells, James 16 2) Nichols, Ian 17
3) Jacques, Phillip 17 4) Hawks, Ross 20

23.88 25.95 25.50 27.44
A2 2:33.97PPSC-ME

1) Gerber, Grant 13 2) Silk, Thomas 10
3) Friou, Ike 10 4) Ryle, Conor 12

35.21 35.15 48.64 34.97

Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 101 1:22.45Lin, Sonia
39.15 43.30

CMA-ME  92 1:26.36Neff-Jendrasko, Ana
LRSC-ME 103 1:27.05Russell, Lynsie

40.64 46.41
PPSC-ME 104 1:27.48Pontius, Kate

38.37 49.11
LRSC-ME  95 1:30.56Tycz, Caitlin

40.31 50.25
PPSC-ME  96 1:36.71Spike, Wyeth

43.56 53.15
PPSC-ME 107 1:36.79DeOliveira, Sofie

45.32 51.47
SEAL-ME 108 1:37.02Bair, Holly

46.35 50.67
SSC-ME 109 1:41.28Coon, Allison

46.97 54.31
SSC-ME 1010 1:42.28Park, Hwanhee

1:46.32
CMA-ME 1011 1:44.66Wight, Morgan

49.08 55.58
PPSC-ME  912 1:45.03Chambers, Danielle

47.91 57.12
LRSC-ME  913 1:45.16Soucek, Sarah

49.03 56.13
WCCU-ME 1014 1:49.64Laemmle, Kate

52.90 56.74
PPSC-ME 1015 1:52.35Wells, Kerry

52.59 59.76
SSC-ME  916 1:53.44Beaulieu, Maddy

55.13 58.31
CMA-ME 1017 1:54.67Lawrence, Gabrielle
SSC-ME  918 1:54.80Leen, Madelyn

52.60 1:02.20
CMA-ME 1019 1:57.38Stoughton, Grace

55.16 1:02.22
LRSC-ME 1020 1:57.46Dufresne, MacKenzie

56.23 1:01.23
SEAL-ME 1021 2:00.33Alexander, Piper
CMA-ME  922 2:00.79Brady, Isabel
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(Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WCCU-ME  923 2:07.57Robison, Taylor

1:00.55 1:07.02
LRSC-ME  924 2:08.05Clegg, Zelda

56.94 1:11.11
SSC-ME  825 2:08.70Van Curan, Greta

54.19 1:14.51
CMA-ME 1026 2:09.13Bakke, Lexie

58.72 1:10.41
CMA-ME  927 2:10.00Frumer, Kelley

1:04.38 1:05.62
CMA-ME  928 2:10.03Novak, Katie
WCCU-ME  929 2:12.24Craig, Hayhlee
CMA-ME  930 2:15.58Kane, Autumn

1:04.59 1:10.99
WCCU-ME  931 2:16.83Stafford, Sohpia
PPSC-ME 1032 2:30.57Hogan, Emma

1:03.67 1:26.90
PPSC-ME 1033 2:49.97Bigelman, Cassidy
PPSC-ME 10--- DQLally, Caitlin

1:24.31 1:25.85
PPSC-ME  9--- DQCanning, Isabel

59.72 1:13.17
PPSC-ME  9--- DQWedland, Lauren

52.82 58.76
SSC-ME 10--- DQAnderson, Emma

1:50.42 38.81
SEAL-ME 10--- DQGorman, Gracelyn

56.26 1:14.21
WCCU-ME  9--- DQChapman, Gabby

1:05.48 1:19.92
CMA-ME 10--- DQFreedman, Jahanara

1:10.34 1:16.93
CMA-ME 10--- DQMacDonald, Erin

1:16.22 1:11.98
CMA-ME  9--- DQEmerson, Charlotte

1:04.91 1:15.37

Event 6  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 101 1:27.69Silk, Thomas
41.15 46.54

WCCU-ME  92 1:35.23Milliken, Ben
44.77 50.46

CMA-ME 103 1:37.32Peterson, Marshall
WCCU-ME 104 1:40.43Vaughan, Whitman

48.05 52.38
PPSC-ME  95 1:42.72Kosack, Thomas

47.31 55.41
PPSC-ME  96 1:44.14Silk, Peterson
PPSC-ME  97 1:50.89Fredenburg, Glade
SSC-ME  98 1:59.64Russell, Will

56.02 1:03.62
SEAL-ME  99 2:00.36Towse, Will

52.71 1:07.65
PPSC-ME 1010 2:00.70O'Donovan, Mike

PPSC-ME 1011 2:02.47Friou, Ike
56.22 1:06.25

SSC-ME 1012 2:03.24Small, Jacob
1:01.38 1:01.86

CMA-ME 1013 2:04.20Bennett, Stephen
59.55 1:04.65

SSC-ME  9--- DQRichardson, Max
57.02 1:00.72

WCCU-ME  8--- DQJordan, Noah
50.02 58.97

CMA-ME  9--- DQPlaninsek, James
1:21.16 1:28.99

CMA-ME 10--- DQHewitt, Quinn
WCCU-ME  9--- DQCarlson, Aidan

57.91 1:07.22
WCCU-ME 10--- DQJarmusz, Thomas

1:03.95 1:07.62
WCCU-ME 10--- DQNelson, Channing

1:09.77 1:13.64

Event 7  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 131 29.07Russell, Jessica
UN-ME 132 30.55Dunlap-Smith, Azaline
LRSC-ME 123 30.60Ziegra, Heidi
WCCU-ME 144 30.72Vaughan, Valeska
LRSC-ME 135 31.12Lindsley, Tessa
LRSC-ME 146 31.34Parker, Abby
LRSC-ME 127 31.92Soucek, Emma
LRSC-ME 148 32.12Morissette, Guerin
LRSC-ME 169 32.30Clegg, Rachel
WCCU-ME 1510 32.73Delisle, Olivia
SEAL-ME 1311 33.20Thomsen, Lindsey
LRSC-ME 1312 33.59Mullin, Kara
CMA-ME 1313 34.11Iselborn, Lucy
SSC-ME 1314 34.68Richardson, Paige
LRSC-ME 1215 35.01Soucek, Lucy
WCCU-ME 1516 35.28Pennington, Amelia
SSC-ME 1317 35.96Carter, Natalie
CMA-ME 1718 36.06Walsh, Brittanie
LRSC-ME 1119 36.71Morissette, Bronwyn
SEAL-ME 1420 38.23Keene, Melissa
SSC-ME 1321 38.38Brennan, Katie
SSC-ME 1422 38.88Beagan, Sarah
SEAL-ME 1123 39.39Thomsen, Meagan
WCCU-ME 1324 40.76Pennington, Olivia
WCCU-ME 1325 41.58Boe, Miranda
CMA-ME 1526 41.76Neff-Jendrasko, Olivia
WCCU-ME 1327 45.06Haase, Annalisa
WCCU-ME 1328 53.71Urquhart, Alyssa

Event 8  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 161 24.00Wells, James
LRSC-ME 172 26.15Jacques, Phillip
LRSC-ME 173 26.41Nichols, Ian
LRSC-ME 204 28.19Hawks, Ross
WCCU-ME 155 28.60Hanley, Ross
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(Event 8  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
LRSC-ME 136 29.60Hadden, Will
SSC-ME 147 30.51Madeira, Nathan
WCCU-ME 168 30.91Huntington, Peter
SSC-ME 149 31.92Coon, Andrew
WCCU-ME 1310 32.95Hanley, Ryan
UN-ME 1311 33.61Fluet, Griffin
LRSC-ME 1112 33.77Samson, Nate
SEAL-ME 1313 34.16Moran, Cole
WCCU-ME 1114 34.84Jordan, Max
SEAL-ME 1315 35.02Dewey, Elijah
PPSC-ME 1316 35.33Gerber, Grant
MDIY-ME 1317 35.71Johnston, Ross
WCCU-ME 1318 36.59Andrews, Josh
LRSC-ME 1519 36.71Lin, Howard
PPSC-ME 1220 36.82Ryle, Conor
SEAL-ME 1121 40.26Towse, Alec

Event 9  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 101 39.63Lin, Sonia
CMA-ME  92 49.65Neff-Jendrasko, Ana
PPSC-ME 103 49.70Pontius, Kate
SEAL-ME 104 50.54Bair, Holly
LRSC-ME  95 51.75Tycz, Caitlin
PPSC-ME 106 52.49DeOliveira, Sofie
SSC-ME 107 53.37Coon, Allison
PPSC-ME  98 53.75Spike, Wyeth
SSC-ME  99 54.55Beaulieu, Maddy
LRSC-ME 1010 54.63Dufresne, MacKenzie
PPSC-ME  911 55.30Wedland, Lauren
WCCU-ME 1012 55.49Laemmle, Kate
PPSC-ME  913 55.59Chambers, Danielle
SSC-ME 1014 56.21Park, Hwanhee
SSC-ME 1015 57.45Anderson, Emma
CMA-ME  916 59.74Frumer, Kelley
PPSC-ME 1017 1:00.52Wells, Kerry
CMA-ME 1018 1:00.67Lawrence, Gabrielle
CMA-ME 1019 1:00.91Wight, Morgan
SSC-ME 1020 1:02.56Kurlanski, Sam
CMA-ME 1021 1:02.72Stoughton, Grace
SEAL-ME 1022 1:02.81Alexander, Piper
WCCU-ME  923 1:05.75Robison, Taylor
WCCU-ME  924 1:05.91Craig, Hayhlee
SSC-ME  825 1:06.11Evans, Isabel
CMA-ME 1026 1:10.60Freedman, Jahanara
CMA-ME  927 1:11.57Emerson, Charlotte
PPSC-ME  928 1:13.02Canning, Isabel
CMA-ME  929 1:14.77Novak, Katie
CMA-ME 1030 1:17.25Bakke, Lexie
CMA-ME 1031 1:21.07MacDonald, Erin
PPSC-ME 1032 1:22.67Lally, Caitlin
CMA-ME  9--- DQBrady, Isabel
PPSC-ME 10--- DQBigelman, Cassidy
PPSC-ME 10--- DQHogan, Emma
CMA-ME  9--- DQKane, Autumn
WCCU-ME  9--- DQStafford, Sohpia

WCCU-ME  9--- DQChapman, Gabby
WCCU-ME 10--- DQKelly, Erin
SSC-ME 10--- DQCiviello, Camilla
LRSC-ME  9--- DQSoucek, Sarah
CMA-ME 10--- DQLualdi, Elisabeth
SEAL-ME  9--- DQSperry, Emma
SSC-ME  9--- DQLeen, Madelyn
SEAL-ME 10--- DQGorman, Gracelyn

Event 10  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 101 45.67Silk, Thomas
CMA-ME 102 51.37Peterson, Marshall
PPSC-ME  93 52.75Kosack, Thomas
WCCU-ME  94 52.83Milliken, Ben
WCCU-ME 105 53.23Vaughan, Whitman
CMA-ME 106 54.43Hewitt, Quinn
PPSC-ME  97 58.17Fredenburg, Glade
SSC-ME 108 58.45Small, Jacob
WCCU-ME  89 59.73Jordan, Noah
SSC-ME  910 1:00.32Richardson, Max
WCCU-ME  911 1:01.56Carlson, Aidan
SSC-ME  912 1:03.26Russell, Will
WCCU-ME 1013 1:03.77Nelson, Channing
PPSC-ME 1014 1:05.80O'Donovan, Mike
SEAL-ME  915 1:07.60Towse, Will
WCCU-ME 1016 1:08.58Jarmusz, Thomas
CMA-ME  917 1:26.41Planinsek, James
CMA-ME 1018 1:30.11Moran, Samuel
CMA-ME  9--- DQHoward, Tristram
PPSC-ME  9--- DQSilk, Peterson
PPSC-ME 10--- DQFriou, Ike
CMA-ME 10--- DQBennett, Stephen
CMA-ME  9--- DQHuffard, Mac
CMA-ME  9--- DQSpencer, Cole

Event 11  Girls 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 131 1:23.44Russell, Jessica
LRSC-ME 162 1:24.09Clegg, Rachel

40.54 43.55
LRSC-ME 103 1:25.94Lin, Sonia

40.85 45.09
LRSC-ME 144 1:31.23Morissette, Guerin

43.84 47.39
LRSC-ME 125 1:31.56Soucek, Emma
LRSC-ME 136 1:31.75Lindsley, Tessa

43.99 47.76
WCCU-ME 157 1:32.81Delisle, Olivia

44.55 48.26
LRSC-ME 128 1:33.10Ziegra, Heidi

43.79 49.31
SSC-ME 139 1:33.91Richardson, Paige

44.46 49.45
CMA-ME 1310 1:34.70Iselborn, Lucy

45.62 49.08
LRSC-ME 1211 1:36.27Soucek, Lucy

45.92 50.35
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Results
(Event 11  Girls 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SSC-ME 1512 1:36.34Greenwood, Courtney

44.29 52.05
CMA-ME 1713 1:37.31Walsh, Brittanie

47.25 50.06
SEAL-ME 1314 1:37.53Thomsen, Lindsey

44.00 53.53
UN-ME 1315 1:37.56Dunlap-Smith, Azaline

46.66 50.90
SSC-ME 1416 1:46.54Beagan, Sarah

50.05 56.49
SSC-ME 1317 1:47.13Brennan, Katie

50.99 56.14
SEAL-ME 1418 1:51.78Keene, Melissa
LRSC-ME 1119 1:52.62Morissette, Bronwyn

52.07 1:00.55
WCCU-ME 1320 1:54.29Pennington, Olivia

54.04 1:00.25
WCCU-ME 1321 2:00.04Haase, Annalisa

56.13 1:03.91
SEAL-ME 1122 2:07.11Thomsen, Meagan
WCCU-ME 1323 2:11.16Boe, Miranda

1:00.18 1:10.98
WCCU-ME 13--- DQUrquhart, Alyssa
WCCU-ME 15--- DQPennington, Amelia

49.58 58.77
SSC-ME 16--- DQWildes, Rebecca

50.55 56.64

Event 12  Boys 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 171 1:11.53Nichols, Ian
LRSC-ME 172 1:12.70Jacques, Phillip

34.10 38.60
LRSC-ME 163 1:14.01Wells, James

34.84 39.17
SSC-ME 174 1:18.48Greenwood, Cameron

36.45 42.03
LRSC-ME 145 1:25.97Jacques, Daniel

40.08 45.89
LRSC-ME 206 1:28.87Hawks, Ross

40.84 48.03
WCCU-ME 157 1:32.21Hanley, Ross

44.28 47.93
UN-ME 138 1:35.36Fluet, Griffin

46.15 49.21
LRSC-ME 139 1:36.88Hadden, Will

44.30 52.58
WCCU-ME 1610 1:41.13Huntington, Peter

47.02 54.11
SEAL-ME 1311 1:44.49Dewey, Elijah

48.35 56.14
WCCU-ME 1312 1:45.24Hanley, Ryan

50.61 54.63
WCCU-ME 1313 1:47.55Andrews, Josh

50.15 57.40

PPSC-ME 1314 1:48.05Gerber, Grant
50.26 57.79

WCCU-ME 1115 1:48.81Jordan, Max
52.54 56.27

SEAL-ME 1316 1:51.94Mycock, Joe
52.82 59.12

LRSC-ME 1517 1:57.72Lin, Howard
SSC-ME 1018 2:05.39Small, Jacob

1:01.70 1:03.69
PPSC-ME 12--- DQRyle, Conor

44.84 48.08
MDIY-ME 13--- DQJohnston, Ross
SEAL-ME 11--- DQTowse, Alec

1:05.06 1:13.95
SSC-ME 14--- DQCoon, Andrew

49.58 56.16

Event 13  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 101 37.18Russell, Lynsie
CMA-ME  92 38.90Neff-Jendrasko, Ana
PPSC-ME 103 39.32Pontius, Kate
LRSC-ME  94 39.86Tycz, Caitlin
SEAL-ME 105 44.55Bair, Holly
PPSC-ME  96 44.87Spike, Wyeth
PPSC-ME 107 45.31DeOliveira, Sofie
LRSC-ME  98 49.27Soucek, Sarah
SSC-ME 109 50.65Park, Hwanhee
PPSC-ME  910 50.78Chambers, Danielle
SSC-ME 1011 50.80Coon, Allison
WCCU-ME 1012 51.58Laemmle, Kate
PPSC-ME 1013 53.02Wells, Kerry
CMA-ME 1014 54.12Wight, Morgan
SSC-ME 1015 54.44Anderson, Emma
CMA-ME 1016 55.41Lawrence, Gabrielle
SSC-ME  917 55.89Leen, Madelyn
PPSC-ME  918 56.11Wedland, Lauren
CMA-ME  919 57.83Brady, Isabel
SSC-ME  920 58.78Beaulieu, Maddy
CMA-ME 1021 1:01.85Stoughton, Grace
LRSC-ME 1022 1:02.41Dufresne, MacKenzie
LRSC-ME  923 1:02.80Clegg, Zelda
SEAL-ME 1024 1:03.24Gorman, Gracelyn
CMA-ME 1025 1:05.69Bakke, Lexie
CMA-ME  926 1:06.79Novak, Katie
WCCU-ME  927 1:08.83Robison, Taylor
PPSC-ME  928 1:11.31Canning, Isabel
CMA-ME  929 1:14.60Frumer, Kelley
WCCU-ME  930 1:14.81Chapman, Gabby
CMA-ME 1031 1:21.57MacDonald, Erin
PPSC-ME 10--- DQLally, Caitlin
PPSC-ME 10--- DQHogan, Emma
SEAL-ME 10--- DQAlexander, Piper
SEAL-ME  9--- DQSperry, Emma
WCCU-ME 10--- DQKelly, Erin
WCCU-ME  9--- DQCraig, Hayhlee
WCCU-ME  9--- DQStafford, Sohpia
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Event 14  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 101 40.87Silk, Thomas
WCCU-ME  92 45.32Milliken, Ben
PPSC-ME  93 47.34Kosack, Thomas
CMA-ME 104 49.98Peterson, Marshall
PPSC-ME  95 50.62Silk, Peterson
WCCU-ME  86 54.70Jordan, Noah
PPSC-ME  97 57.19Fredenburg, Glade
CMA-ME 108 57.53Hewitt, Quinn
SEAL-ME  99 59.20Towse, Will
PPSC-ME 1010 59.63O'Donovan, Mike
SSC-ME 1011 1:01.09Small, Jacob
CMA-ME 1012 1:01.15Bennett, Stephen
WCCU-ME 1013 1:12.56Jarmusz, Thomas
SSC-ME  9--- DQRussell, Will
WCCU-ME 10--- DQNelson, Channing
PPSC-ME 10--- DQFriou, Ike
SEAL-ME  9--- DQPeterson, Bryant
WCCU-ME  9--- DQCarlson, Aidan

Event 15  Girls 100 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 131 1:13.09Russell, Jessica
34.64 38.45

LRSC-ME 122 1:20.80Soucek, Emma
37.77 43.03

LRSC-ME 163 1:22.72Clegg, Rachel
38.51 44.21

SSC-ME 154 1:23.41Greenwood, Courtney
39.43 43.98

LRSC-ME 125 1:23.90Ziegra, Heidi
36.25 47.65

UN-ME 136 1:24.78Dunlap-Smith, Azaline
38.11 46.67

LRSC-ME 137 1:26.14Lindsley, Tessa
LRSC-ME 138 1:32.25Mullin, Kara

41.79 50.46
LRSC-ME 129 1:32.33Soucek, Lucy
WCCU-ME 1510 1:33.87Delisle, Olivia

43.37 50.50
WCCU-ME 1411 1:35.58Vaughan, Valeska

42.73 52.85
SEAL-ME 1312 1:37.32Thomsen, Lindsey

44.36 52.96
WCCU-ME 1313 1:54.96Pennington, Olivia

52.87 1:02.09
SEAL-ME 14--- DQKeene, Melissa
WCCU-ME 13--- DQBoe, Miranda

56.54 1:19.64

Event 16  Boys 100 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 161 58.83Wells, James
27.76 31.07

LRSC-ME 172 1:10.63Nichols, Ian
32.79 37.84

SSC-ME 173 1:11.92Greenwood, Cameron
34.17 37.75

WCCU-ME 154 1:13.07Hanley, Ross
33.44 39.63

LRSC-ME 205 1:16.85Hawks, Ross
LRSC-ME 136 1:18.47Hadden, Will

34.75 43.72
SSC-ME 147 1:21.96Madeira, Nathan
WCCU-ME 168 1:23.78Huntington, Peter

37.94 45.84
LRSC-ME 159 1:45.99Lin, Howard

48.70 57.29
WCCU-ME 1310 1:47.35Hanley, Ryan

49.12 58.23
WCCU-ME 1111 1:53.86Jordan, Max

48.07 1:05.79
SEAL-ME 1312 1:56.17Moran, Cole
SEAL-ME 1313 2:05.33Mycock, Joe

53.53 1:11.80

Event 17  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 101 41.07Russell, Lynsie
CMA-ME  92 41.10Neff-Jendrasko, Ana
LRSC-ME  93 42.74Tycz, Caitlin
PPSC-ME 104 43.06Pontius, Kate
SEAL-ME 105 44.55Bair, Holly
PPSC-ME  96 44.67Spike, Wyeth
PPSC-ME 107 46.77DeOliveira, Sofie
PPSC-ME  98 48.02Chambers, Danielle
LRSC-ME  99 48.93Soucek, Sarah
SSC-ME 1010 49.30Coon, Allison
PPSC-ME  911 50.92Wedland, Lauren
SSC-ME 1012 51.29Park, Hwanhee
WCCU-ME 1013 51.66Laemmle, Kate
CMA-ME 1014 51.88Lualdi, Elisabeth
CMA-ME 1015 52.55Lawrence, Gabrielle
SSC-ME 1016 52.82Anderson, Emma
SSC-ME  917 52.89Beaulieu, Maddy
CMA-ME 1018 53.11Wight, Morgan
PPSC-ME 1019 53.41Wells, Kerry
SSC-ME  920 53.47Leen, Madelyn
SEAL-ME 1021 55.26Gorman, Gracelyn
CMA-ME 1022 55.30Stoughton, Grace
WCCU-ME  923 55.59Robison, Taylor
WCCU-ME  924 56.21Chapman, Gabby
CMA-ME  925 56.87Brady, Isabel
LRSC-ME  926 57.49Clegg, Zelda
WCCU-ME  927 58.36Stafford, Sohpia
CMA-ME 1028 1:00.25Bakke, Lexie
WCCU-ME  929 1:00.33Craig, Hayhlee
PPSC-ME  930 1:01.43Canning, Isabel
CMA-ME  931 1:01.60Novak, Katie
SEAL-ME 1032 1:01.82Alexander, Piper
CMA-ME  933 1:01.84Kane, Autumn
LRSC-ME 1034 1:02.04Dufresne, MacKenzie
WCCU-ME 1035 1:02.80Kelly, Erin
CMA-ME 1036 1:03.74MacDonald, Erin
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Results
(Event 17  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME  937 1:03.98Emerson, Charlotte
CMA-ME  938 1:04.31Frumer, Kelley
PPSC-ME 1039 1:06.57Hogan, Emma
SEAL-ME  940 1:07.57Sperry, Emma
CMA-ME 1041 1:12.83Freedman, Jahanara
PPSC-ME 1042 1:15.25Lally, Caitlin
PPSC-ME 1043 1:18.52Bigelman, Cassidy
SSC-ME 10--- DQCiviello, Camilla

Event 18  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 101 43.47Silk, Thomas
WCCU-ME  92 43.98Milliken, Ben
CMA-ME 103 46.19Peterson, Marshall
PPSC-ME  94 46.51Silk, Peterson
CMA-ME 105 47.73Hewitt, Quinn
PPSC-ME  96 49.01Kosack, Thomas
WCCU-ME 107 51.43Vaughan, Whitman
SSC-ME  98 51.97Richardson, Max
WCCU-ME  89 52.30Jordan, Noah
PPSC-ME 1010 52.44O'Donovan, Mike
SEAL-ME  911 54.30Towse, Will
PPSC-ME  912 54.74Fredenburg, Glade
WCCU-ME  913 55.31Carlson, Aidan
SSC-ME  914 57.18Russell, Will
PPSC-ME 1015 57.89Friou, Ike
WCCU-ME 1016 58.03Jarmusz, Thomas
CMA-ME  917 1:02.30Desveaux, Adam
CMA-ME 1018 1:05.58Bennett, Stephen
CMA-ME  919 1:05.96Planinsek, James
WCCU-ME 1020 1:06.19Nelson, Channing
CMA-ME  921 1:09.61Spencer, Cole
CMA-ME  922 1:14.46Howard, Tristram
CMA-ME 1023 1:19.15Moran, Samuel
CMA-ME  924 1:19.50Huffard, Mac
SEAL-ME  925 1:21.50Peterson, Bryant

Event 19  Girls 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 131 1:10.55Russell, Jessica
34.63 35.92

LRSC-ME 132 1:18.25Lindsley, Tessa
37.93 40.32

LRSC-ME 103 1:21.79Lin, Sonia
39.18 42.61

LRSC-ME 124 1:22.49Soucek, Emma
39.94 42.55

SSC-ME 155 1:24.43Greenwood, Courtney
42.09 42.34

LRSC-ME 146 1:24.57Parker, Abby
LRSC-ME 127 1:26.04Soucek, Lucy

42.02 44.02
LRSC-ME 138 1:26.10Mullin, Kara

42.11 43.99
SSC-ME 139 1:27.40Richardson, Paige

42.37 45.03

UN-ME 1310 1:27.91Dunlap-Smith, Azaline
43.34 44.57

LRSC-ME 1211 1:28.47Ziegra, Heidi
41.71 46.76

CMA-ME 1312 1:29.53Iselborn, Lucy
CMA-ME 1713 1:29.91Walsh, Brittanie

1:29.76 0.15
WCCU-ME 1514 1:30.80Pennington, Amelia
WCCU-ME 1415 1:31.21Vaughan, Valeska
WCCU-ME 1516 1:34.19Delisle, Olivia

45.47 48.72
SSC-ME 1317 1:36.35Carter, Natalie

46.03 50.32
SSC-ME 1618 1:37.63Wildes, Rebecca

48.01 49.62
SEAL-ME 1119 1:41.34Thomsen, Meagan
LRSC-ME 1120 1:42.03Morissette, Bronwyn
WCCU-ME 1321 1:55.95Boe, Miranda
SSC-ME 1422 2:00.97Beagan, Sarah

1:42.48 18.49
WCCU-ME 1323 2:06.42Haase, Annalisa

58.69 1:07.73
WCCU-ME 1324 2:09.99Urquhart, Alyssa

1:02.85 1:07.14
WCCU-ME 10--- DQKelly, Erin

1:02.05 59.04

Event 20  Boys 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 161 59.05Wells, James
LRSC-ME 172 1:06.44Jacques, Phillip

32.55 33.89
LRSC-ME 173 1:12.16Nichols, Ian

35.42 36.74
LRSC-ME 204 1:13.88Hawks, Ross

35.55 38.33
SSC-ME 175 1:14.85Greenwood, Cameron

36.06 38.79
LRSC-ME 146 1:17.17Jacques, Daniel

37.52 39.65
WCCU-ME 157 1:17.56Hanley, Ross

37.99 39.57
LRSC-ME 138 1:20.99Hadden, Will

39.30 41.69
LRSC-ME 119 1:27.27Samson, Nate
MDIY-ME 1310 1:29.65Johnston, Ross

44.36 45.29
SSC-ME 1411 1:30.02Coon, Andrew

1:30.12
SEAL-ME 1312 1:31.39Dewey, Elijah

44.70 46.69
WCCU-ME 1613 1:31.57Huntington, Peter
PPSC-ME 1214 1:33.09Ryle, Conor
WCCU-ME 1315 1:33.39Hanley, Ryan

46.16 47.23
SEAL-ME 1316 1:38.71Moran, Cole
LRSC-ME 15*17 1:41.90Lin, Howard

50.63 51.27
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Results
(Event 20  Boys 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
UN-ME 13*17 1:41.90Fluet, Griffin

49.98 51.92
WCCU-ME 1119 1:43.13Jordan, Max

47.09 56.04
PPSC-ME 1320 1:44.50Gerber, Grant

1:44.57
SEAL-ME 1121 1:50.33Towse, Alec
WCCU-ME 1322 1:59.25Andrews, Josh

Event 21  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 101 35.06Russell, Lynsie
CMA-ME  92 35.14Neff-Jendrasko, Ana
PPSC-ME 103 35.64Pontius, Kate
LRSC-ME  94 36.92Tycz, Caitlin
SEAL-ME 105 37.57Bair, Holly
PPSC-ME  96 39.06Spike, Wyeth
WCCU-ME 107 39.89Laemmle, Kate
PPSC-ME 108 40.29DeOliveira, Sofie
LRSC-ME  99 40.85Soucek, Sarah
SSC-ME 1010 42.19Park, Hwanhee
SSC-ME 1011 42.25Coon, Allison
PPSC-ME  912 43.11Chambers, Danielle
CMA-ME 1013 43.39Lawrence, Gabrielle
SSC-ME 1014 43.58Anderson, Emma
PPSC-ME  915 44.60Wedland, Lauren
CMA-ME 1016 44.89Wight, Morgan
CMA-ME 1017 45.10Lualdi, Elisabeth
CMA-ME 1018 45.77Stoughton, Grace
SEAL-ME 1019 45.85Alexander, Piper
LRSC-ME  920 46.92Clegg, Zelda
SSC-ME  921 47.41Leen, Madelyn
CMA-ME  922 48.51Novak, Katie
LRSC-ME 1023 49.46Dufresne, MacKenzie
SEAL-ME 1024 49.48Gorman, Gracelyn
CMA-ME  925 50.06Brady, Isabel
PPSC-ME 1026 50.68Wells, Kerry
WCCU-ME  927 51.23Robison, Taylor
WCCU-ME  928 51.87Chapman, Gabby
CMA-ME 1029 52.66Bakke, Lexie
WCCU-ME  930 52.73Craig, Hayhlee
CMA-ME 1031 52.86MacDonald, Erin
CMA-ME  932 53.11Kane, Autumn
SSC-ME 1033 53.22Kurlanski, Sam
SSC-ME 1034 55.20Civiello, Camilla
WCCU-ME  935 55.26Stafford, Sohpia
PPSC-ME  936 55.30Canning, Isabel
CMA-ME  937 55.85Frumer, Kelley
WCCU-ME 1038 56.22Kelly, Erin
CMA-ME  939 1:01.38Emerson, Charlotte
SEAL-ME  940 1:01.82Sperry, Emma
CMA-ME 1041 1:02.41Freedman, Jahanara
PPSC-ME 1042 1:02.69Bigelman, Cassidy
PPSC-ME 1043 1:09.61Hogan, Emma
PPSC-ME 1044 1:19.97Lally, Caitlin

Event 22  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 101 34.77Silk, Thomas
WCCU-ME  92 36.42Milliken, Ben
WCCU-ME 103 38.90Vaughan, Whitman
CMA-ME 104 39.00Peterson, Marshall
SSC-ME  95 43.19Richardson, Max
WCCU-ME  86 43.39Jordan, Noah
CMA-ME 107 43.42Hewitt, Quinn
PPSC-ME  98 43.66Fredenburg, Glade
PPSC-ME  99 44.72Kosack, Thomas
PPSC-ME  910 45.35Silk, Peterson
PPSC-ME 1011 47.49O'Donovan, Mike
CMA-ME 1012 47.96Moran, Samuel
PPSC-ME 1013 48.27Friou, Ike
WCCU-ME 1014 49.57Jarmusz, Thomas
CMA-ME 1015 49.72Bennett, Stephen
SSC-ME  916 50.38Russell, Will
SEAL-ME  917 51.22Towse, Will
WCCU-ME  918 51.28Carlson, Aidan
SSC-ME 1019 53.30Small, Jacob
CMA-ME  920 53.59Spencer, Cole
CMA-ME  921 1:00.36Desveaux, Adam
WCCU-ME 1022 1:01.83Nelson, Channing
CMA-ME  923 1:05.29Planinsek, James
CMA-ME  924 1:12.08Howard, Tristram
SEAL-ME  925 1:17.76Peterson, Bryant

Event 23  Girls 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 131 1:03.44Russell, Jessica
30.66 32.78

UN-ME 132 1:08.87Dunlap-Smith, Azaline
32.95 35.92

LRSC-ME 163 1:09.69Clegg, Rachel
33.58 36.11

LRSC-ME 134 1:11.03Lindsley, Tessa
LRSC-ME 125 1:11.18Soucek, Emma

34.24 36.94
LRSC-ME 146 1:11.66Morissette, Guerin

34.16 37.50
SSC-ME 157 1:11.79Greenwood, Courtney

34.07 37.72
WCCU-ME 148 1:12.73Vaughan, Valeska
LRSC-ME 149 1:14.59Parker, Abby

35.83 38.76
WCCU-ME 1510 1:15.24Delisle, Olivia

35.49 39.75
LRSC-ME 1311 1:15.29Mullin, Kara

36.07 39.22
LRSC-ME 1212 1:16.19Soucek, Lucy

37.03 39.16
LRSC-ME 1013 1:16.85Russell, Lynsie

37.27 39.58
SSC-ME 1314 1:17.11Richardson, Paige

36.60 40.51
SEAL-ME 1315 1:17.73Thomsen, Lindsey
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Results
(Event 23  Girls 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME 1716 1:19.00Walsh, Brittanie

38.49 40.51
CMA-ME 1317 1:19.28Iselborn, Lucy

36.58 42.70
WCCU-ME 1518 1:25.76Pennington, Amelia

39.38 46.38
SSC-ME 1619 1:27.52Wildes, Rebecca

43.51 44.01
SSC-ME 1320 1:28.45Brennan, Katie
SEAL-ME 1421 1:28.99Keene, Melissa

41.62 47.37
WCCU-ME 1322 1:33.02Pennington, Olivia
SEAL-ME 1123 1:33.86Thomsen, Meagan

43.27 50.59
SSC-ME 1024 1:33.90Park, Hwanhee
CMA-ME 1525 1:36.87Neff-Jendrasko, Olivia

45.20 51.67
WCCU-ME 1326 1:41.67Boe, Miranda

46.82 54.85

Event 24  Boys 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 161 53.84Wells, James
25.86 27.98

LRSC-ME 172 1:01.19Nichols, Ian
29.50 31.69

SSC-ME 173 1:01.60Greenwood, Cameron
LRSC-ME 204 1:05.28Hawks, Ross

30.21 35.07
WCCU-ME 155 1:05.66Hanley, Ross
LRSC-ME 136 1:06.36Hadden, Will

31.25 35.11
LRSC-ME 147 1:07.80Jacques, Daniel

32.51 35.29
SSC-ME 148 1:09.59Madeira, Nathan
WCCU-ME 169 1:12.76Huntington, Peter

35.70 37.06
UN-ME 1310 1:14.88Fluet, Griffin

36.14 38.74
SSC-ME 1411 1:17.86Coon, Andrew

37.48 40.38
LRSC-ME 1112 1:19.58Samson, Nate

37.56 42.02
WCCU-ME 1313 1:20.48Hanley, Ryan

39.15 41.33
SEAL-ME 1314 1:20.86Dewey, Elijah

38.04 42.82
PPSC-ME 1215 1:21.59Ryle, Conor
SEAL-ME 1316 1:22.05Mycock, Joe
WCCU-ME 1117 1:26.38Jordan, Max
PPSC-ME 1318 1:26.74Gerber, Grant

42.91 43.83
LRSC-ME 1519 1:30.57Lin, Howard

39.49 51.08
WCCU-ME 1320 1:32.88Andrews, Josh

SEAL-ME 1121 1:36.81Towse, Alec
44.67 52.14

SSC-ME 1022 1:53.66Small, Jacob
54.47 59.19

Event 25  Girls 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:42.29LRSC-ME
1) Tycz, Caitlin 9 2) Lin, Sonia 10
3) Russell, Lynsie 10 4) Soucek, Sarah 9

A2 2:56.81PPSC-ME
1) Chambers, Danielle 9 2) DeOliveira, Sofie 10
3) Pontius, Kate 10 4) Spike, Wyeth 9

47.76 50.54 15.31 1:03.20
A3 3:20.00CMA-ME

1) Stoughton, Grace 10 2) Lawrence, Gabrielle 10
3) Neff-Jendrasko, Ana 9 4) Wight, Morgan 10

53.92 1:00.85 41.33 43.90
B4 3:55.41CMA-ME

1) MacDonald, Erin 10 2) Frumer, Kelley 9
3) Brady, Isabel 9 4) Bakke, Lexie 10

1:05.81 1:02.48 1:01.25 45.87
B5 4:17.40PPSC-ME

1) Lally, Caitlin 10 2) Wedland, Lauren 9
3) Wells, Kerry 10 4) Canning, Isabel 9

1:06.19 1:24.84 54.60 51.77
C6 4:18.06CMA-ME

1) Lualdi, Elisabeth 10 2) Novak, Katie 9
3) Kane, Autumn 9 4) Freedman, Jahanara 10

A--- DQSSC-ME
1) Park, Hwanhee 10 2) Kurlanski, Sam 10
3) Coon, Allison 10 4) Anderson, Emma 10

51.13 1:04.45 52.93 42.46

Event 26  Boys 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:26.94PPSC-ME
1) O'Donovan, Mike 10 2) Fredenburg, Glade 9
3) Kosack, Thomas 9 4) Friou, Ike 10

52.07 20.52 1:29.65 44.70
A2 3:49.36CMA-ME

1) Bennett, Stephen 10 2) Peterson, Marshall 10
3) Hewitt, Quinn 10 4) Moran, Samuel 10

1:12.44 47.53 57.99 51.40
B3 5:23.18CMA-ME

1) Spencer, Cole 9 2) Desveaux, Adam 9
3) Planinsek, James 9 4) Huffard, Mac 9

Event 27  Girls 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:27.03LRSC-ME
1) Lindsley, Tessa 13 2) Russell, Jessica 13
3) Parker, Abby 14 4) Mullin, Kara 13

36.21 39.57 36.08 35.17
A2 2:52.26SSC-ME

1) Carter, Natalie 13 2) Beagan, Sarah 14
3) Richardson, Paige 13 4) Brennan, Katie 13
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Results
(Event 27  Girls 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
B3 2:52.69LRSC-ME

1) Soucek, Lucy 12 2) Morissette, Bronwyn 11
3) Soucek, Emma 12 4) Clegg, Zelda 9

41.26 45.74

Event 28  Boys 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.67LRSC-ME
1) Hawks, Ross 20 2) Nichols, Ian 17
3) Wells, James 16 4) Jacques, Phillip 17

33.03 31.61 26.64 25.39

Event 29  Girls 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:51.49LRSC-ME
1) Russell, Jessica 13 2) Lindsley, Tessa 13
3) Mullin, Kara 13 4) Morissette, Guerin 14

35.59 1:15.21 34.37 1:12.64
37.76 1:19.42 30.58 1:04.22

B2 5:24.08LRSC-ME
1) Soucek, Lucy 12 2) Morissette, Bronwyn 11
3) Paulison, Taylor 11 4) Soucek, Emma 12

Event 30  Boys 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:06.98LRSC-ME
1) Hawks, Ross 20 2) Jacques, Phillip 17
3) Nichols, Ian 17 4) Wells, James 16

31.23 1:08.55 29.63 1:02.43
26.96 55.80 16.38 1:00.20

A2 5:54.19PPSC-ME
1) Silk, Thomas 10 2) Silk, Peterson 9
3) Gerber, Grant 13 4) Ryle, Conor 12

38.72 1:23.52 46.12 1:41.93
36.94 1:23.67 1:30.93 1:25.07

Event 31  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.62CMA-ME
1) Chase, Sophie W8 2) Delaney, Hana W8
3) Mawhinney, Molly W8 4) Wight, Corinne W7

43.01 45.61
A2 1:38.19WCCU-ME

1) Jewett, Nicole W8 2) Gordon, Lindsey W8
3) Ober, Samantha W8 4) Blodgett, Maeve W8

47.31 50.88
B3 1:40.25CMA-ME

1) Desveaux, Leah W7 2) Lawrence, Alicia W8
3) Wing, Koko W7 4) Kane, Grace W7

56.86 43.39
A4 1:49.97SSC-ME

1) Beaulieau, Carly W7 2) Downey, Grace W7
3) Evans, Isabel W8 4) Gardner, Keller W7

1:01.24 48.73
A5 1:57.84PPSC-ME

1) Carbonneau, Molly W8 2) Clifford, Ava W7
3) Dasconio, Nichole W6 4) Dascanio, Hannah W8

B6 2:05.88PPSC-ME
1) Oster, Lucy W8 2) Kurtz, Grace W7
3) Fredendurg, Willow W8 4) Morrow-Spitzer, Lilah W7

1:08.09 57.79

Event 32  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.64WCCU-ME
1) Brown, Nehemiah M8 2) Strempke-Ussery, Austin
3) Jarmusz, Mathew M8 4) Fairfield, David M8

53.04 44.60
A2 1:44.51PPSC-ME

1) Woodsum, Kent M7 2) Foehl, Reed M8
4) Peterson, Jonah M8

52.09 52.42
A3 1:45.84CMA-ME

1) Herrera, Andrew M8 2) Arpin, Caroline W7
3) Loring, Sam M8 4) Spencer, Mia W7

57.97 47.87

Event 33  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:31.20CMA-ME
1) Murrell, Megan 12 2) Loring, Sarah 11
3) Herrera, Taylor 11 4) Walsh, Haylee 12

45.81 36.62 35.39 33.38
A2 2:33.99WCCU-ME

1) McIntire, Miranda 11 2) Goud, Briana 12
3) Hanley, Sarah 12 4) West, Julia 11

A3 2:46.15PPSC-ME
1) Fredenburg, Sage 11 2) Gilbert, Livi 11
3) Woodsom, Audrey 11 4) Ley, Angelina 11

53.96 36.54 36.56 39.09
A4 2:47.20SSC-ME

1) Rowse, Marijke 11 2) Horwich, Madison 11
3) Dransfield, Kate 11 4) Reed, Maggie 11

45.25 47.84 33.46 40.65

Event 34  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQSSC-ME
1) Devine, Sam 11 2) Rog, Connor 11
3) Merrifield, Jordan 11 4) Devine, John 12

47.82 41.17 38.87 35.05

Event 35  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 45.71Chase, Sophie
WCCU-ME  82 45.74Jewett, Nicole
CMA-ME  83 45.96Delaney, Hana
SSC-ME  84 47.99Van Curan, Greta
CMA-ME  85 48.19Mawhinney, Molly
PPSC-ME  86 49.89Carbonneau, Molly
CMA-ME  87 50.54Lawrence, Alicia
WCCU-ME  88 51.48Ober, Samantha
CMA-ME  79 51.77Desveaux, Leah
SEAL-ME  8*10 53.19Bair, Abby
SEAL-ME  8*10 53.19Damon, Madison
SEAL-ME  812 53.60LaPierre, Camryn
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Results
(Event 35  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME  713 54.17Wing, Koko
CMA-ME  714 59.25Wight, Corinne
PPSC-ME  815 1:00.49Dascanio, Hannah
SSC-ME  816 1:00.83Evans, Isabel
WCCU-ME  817 1:00.85Blodgett, Maeve
CMA-ME  718 1:03.41Spencer, Mia
WCCU-ME  819 1:03.72Gordon, Lindsey
SSC-ME  720 1:03.97Downey, Grace
CMA-ME  721 1:04.01Kane, Grace
CMA-ME  722 1:07.72Arpin, Caroline
WCCU-ME  523 1:08.77Ober, Lizzie
PPSC-ME  824 1:08.94Fredendurg, Willow
PPSC-ME  725 1:10.31Morrow-Spitzer, Lilah
PPSC-ME  826 1:10.47Oster, Lucy
PPSC-ME  627 1:12.41Dasconio, Nichole
PPSC-ME  728 1:13.40Clifford, Ava
PPSC-ME  729 1:19.82Kurtz, Grace
PPSC-ME  730 1:19.99Kosak, Dasha
CMA-ME  7--- DQMacDonald, Emma

Event 36  Boys 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 39.13Herrera, Andrew
CMA-ME  82 41.88Loring, Sam
LRSC-ME  83 42.07Samson, Andrew
WCCU-ME  84 48.48Jarmusz, Mathew
SEAL-ME  85 48.73Kraft, Oliver
MDIY-ME  86 51.58Johnston, Oliver
WCCU-ME  87 51.72Brown, Nehemiah
WCCU-ME  88 55.88Fairfield, David
PPSC-ME  89 59.77Foehl, Reed
LRSC-ME  810 1:01.15Willertz, Benjamin
WCCU-ME  711 1:03.81Strempke-Ussery, Tyler
PPSC-ME  712 1:06.66Woodsum, Kent
PPSC-ME  813 1:08.01Peterson, Jonah
SSC-ME  614 1:10.30Cunningham, Silas

Event 37  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 1:13.60Logan, Hope
34.29 39.31

MDIY-ME 112 1:22.76Johnston, Leila
37.76 45.00

LRSC-ME 113 1:24.07Burrill, Emilie
CMA-ME 124 1:28.94Walsh, Haylee

41.51 47.43
WCCU-ME 125 1:30.53Goud, Briana

41.95 48.58
CMA-ME 116 1:33.02Herrera, Taylor

43.37 49.65
SSC-ME 117 1:35.25Dransfield, Kate

47.49 47.76
LRSC-ME 118 1:38.11Paulison, Taylor

47.92 50.19
PPSC-ME 119 1:38.62Woodsom, Audrey

44.51 54.11

WCCU-ME 1110 1:38.85McIntire, Miranda
46.42 52.43

WCCU-ME 1211 1:40.95Hanley, Sarah
46.29 54.66

PPSC-ME 1112 1:44.23Gilbert, Livi
49.31 54.92

PPSC-ME 1113 1:44.41Ley, Angelina
CMA-ME 1114 1:45.06Loring, Sarah

51.83 53.23
CMA-ME 1215 1:46.65Murrell, Megan

50.61 56.04
SSC-ME 1116 1:46.73Horwich, Madison

50.32 56.41
SEAL-ME 1117 1:47.04Becker, Catie

50.82 56.22
WCCU-ME 1118 1:48.02West, Julia
SSC-ME 1119 1:54.11Rowse, Marijke

56.29 57.82
WCCU-ME 1220 1:54.62Jarmusz, Sally
CMA-ME 1121 2:01.46St. John, Julia

59.43 1:02.03
PPSC-ME 11--- DQFredenburg, Sage

1:04.27 1:09.89
SEAL-ME 11--- DQGilvey, Olivia
SSC-ME 11--- DQReed, Maggie

Event 38  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 121 1:29.77Devine, John
17.02 1:12.75

LRSC-ME 112 1:37.79Tibbetts, Bradford
45.52 52.27

SSC-ME 113 1:40.47Devine, Sam
44.90 55.57

PPSC-ME 124 1:42.15DeOliveira, Gabriel
CMA-ME 125 1:48.87Emerson, Charlie

51.67 57.20
SSC-ME 116 1:49.84Rog, Connor

53.32 56.52
WCCU-ME 117 2:18.65LaCavera, Andrew

1:07.81 1:10.84
PPSC-ME 11--- DQMusgrave, Reilly
CMA-ME 11--- DQChamberlain, Zachary

1:17.85 1:16.67

Event 39  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME  81 22.66Van Curan, Greta
WCCU-ME  82 24.91Jewett, Nicole
CMA-ME  83 25.97Mawhinney, Molly
SEAL-ME  84 26.58Damon, Madison
CMA-ME  85 26.67Delaney, Hana
CMA-ME  76 26.78Desveaux, Leah
PPSC-ME  87 26.89Carbonneau, Molly
CMA-ME  78 26.95Wing, Koko
WCCU-ME  89 27.00Ober, Samantha
CMA-ME  810 27.12Chase, Sophie
CMA-ME  711 27.32Wight, Corinne
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Results
(Event 39  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SEAL-ME  812 27.44Bair, Abby
SEAL-ME  813 27.52LaPierre, Camryn
WCCU-ME  814 29.38Blodgett, Maeve
CMA-ME  715 29.62Arpin, Caroline
SSC-ME  716 30.00Gardner, Keller
CMA-ME  817 30.47Lawrence, Alicia
PPSC-ME  8*18 30.65Dascanio, Hannah
SSC-ME  7*18 30.65Downey, Grace
WCCU-ME  820 30.89Gordon, Lindsey
SSC-ME  721 32.32Beaulieau, Carly
WCCU-ME  522 32.55Ober, Lizzie
PPSC-ME  723 32.75Kurtz, Grace
CMA-ME  724 32.95Kane, Grace
PPSC-ME  725 33.36Morrow-Spitzer, Lilah
SSC-ME  726 33.64Rog, Courtney
SSC-ME  827 34.05Evans, Isabel
PPSC-ME  628 34.31Dasconio, Nichole
PPSC-ME  829 34.65Fredendurg, Willow
PPSC-ME  830 35.25Oster, Lucy
PPSC-ME  731 35.91Kosak, Dasha
CMA-ME  732 36.67Spencer, Mia
PPSC-ME  733 39.56Clifford, Ava

Event 40  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 21.50Herrera, Andrew
LRSC-ME  82 23.53Samson, Andrew
CMA-ME  83 24.45Loring, Sam
WCCU-ME  74 26.70Stafford, Jake
SSC-ME  85 27.07Merrifield, Jared
MDIY-ME  86 27.25Johnston, Oliver
SEAL-ME  87 27.58Kraft, Oliver
WCCU-ME  88 27.78Jarmusz, Mathew
PPSC-ME  79 28.01Woodsum, Kent
WCCU-ME  810 28.91Fairfield, David
PPSC-ME  811 29.34Foehl, Reed
WCCU-ME  812 29.89Brown, Nehemiah
LRSC-ME  813 31.28Willertz, Benjamin
WCCU-ME  714 33.20Strempke-Ussery, Tyler
PPSC-ME  815 34.07Peterson, Jonah
SSC-ME  6--- DQCunningham, Silas

Event 41  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 35.57Logan, Hope
MDIY-ME 112 38.52Johnston, Leila
LRSC-ME 113 41.09Burrill, Emilie
CMA-ME 124 42.72Walsh, Haylee
CMA-ME 115 43.88Herrera, Taylor
WCCU-ME 126 45.54Goud, Briana
PPSC-ME 117 46.43Woodsom, Audrey
LRSC-ME 118 46.45Paulison, Taylor
SSC-ME 119 47.60Dransfield, Kate
WCCU-ME 1110 47.71West, Julia
PPSC-ME 1111 48.89Gilbert, Livi
WCCU-ME 1212 49.06Hanley, Sarah

PPSC-ME 1113 50.09Ley, Angelina
WCCU-ME 1214 50.89Jarmusz, Sally
CMA-ME 1215 51.60Murrell, Megan
SSC-ME 1116 51.74Horwich, Madison
SEAL-ME 1117 52.86Becker, Catie
SEAL-ME 1118 53.33Gilvey, Olivia
SSC-ME 1119 54.56Rowse, Marijke
CMA-ME 1120 55.50Loring, Sarah
CMA-ME 1121 57.72St. John, Julia
PPSC-ME 1122 1:02.46Fredenburg, Sage

Event 42  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 111 40.11Samson, Nate
SSC-ME 122 41.20Devine, John
LRSC-ME 113 44.62Tibbetts, Bradford
WCCU-ME 114 46.43Craig, Matthew
SSC-ME 115 47.75Devine, Sam
SSC-ME 116 48.68Merrifield, Jordan
PPSC-ME 127 49.43DeOliveira, Gabriel
SSC-ME 118 50.97Rog, Connor
CMA-ME 129 51.56Emerson, Charlie
PPSC-ME 1110 1:07.95Musgrave, Reilly
WCCU-ME 1111 1:08.75LaCavera, Andrew
CMA-ME 1112 1:11.98Chamberlain, Zachary

Event 43  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 27.64Delaney, Hana
CMA-ME  82 27.92Chase, Sophie
SEAL-ME  83 28.31Damon, Madison
SSC-ME  84 28.97Van Curan, Greta
SEAL-ME  85 30.11Bair, Abby
CMA-ME  76 30.41Wing, Koko
SEAL-ME  87 31.65LaPierre, Camryn
PPSC-ME  88 31.77Dascanio, Hannah
WCCU-ME  89 32.04Blodgett, Maeve
PPSC-ME  710 32.28Morrow-Spitzer, Lilah
WCCU-ME  811 32.44Ober, Samantha
PPSC-ME  812 32.93Carbonneau, Molly
WCCU-ME  513 34.85Ober, Lizzie
CMA-ME  814 35.18Mawhinney, Molly
CMA-ME  715 35.78Wight, Corinne
CMA-ME  716 35.92MacDonald, Emma
WCCU-ME  817 35.97Gordon, Lindsey
PPSC-ME  718 43.30Clifford, Ava
CMA-ME  719 47.00Arpin, Caroline
PPSC-ME  720 48.23Kurtz, Grace
PPSC-ME  7--- DQKosak, Dasha
PPSC-ME  8--- DQFredendurg, Willow
PPSC-ME  6--- DQDasconio, Nichole
CMA-ME  8--- DQLawrence, Alicia
SSC-ME  7--- DQBeaulieau, Carly
WCCU-ME  8--- DQJewett, Nicole
CMA-ME  7--- DQKane, Grace
PPSC-ME  8--- DQOster, Lucy
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Event 44  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 19.98Herrera, Andrew
CMA-ME  82 25.06Loring, Sam
WCCU-ME  83 25.10Jarmusz, Mathew
SEAL-ME  84 25.34Kraft, Oliver
PPSC-ME  85 30.55Foehl, Reed
WCCU-ME  86 33.90Fairfield, David
PPSC-ME  87 37.55Peterson, Jonah
PPSC-ME  7--- DQWoodsum, Kent
LRSC-ME  8--- DQWillertz, Benjamin
WCCU-ME  7--- DQStrempke-Ussery, Tyler
WCCU-ME  7--- DQStafford, Jake

Event 45  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 32.02Logan, Hope
MDIY-ME 112 34.28Johnston, Leila
LRSC-ME 113 38.25Burrill, Emilie
CMA-ME 124 39.24Walsh, Haylee
WCCU-ME 125 42.95Goud, Briana
CMA-ME 116 46.03Herrera, Taylor
PPSC-ME 117 47.06Woodsom, Audrey
WCCU-ME 128 47.72Hanley, Sarah
SSC-ME 119 48.64Dransfield, Kate
LRSC-ME 1110 49.37Paulison, Taylor
CMA-ME 1211 51.09Murrell, Megan
PPSC-ME 1112 51.93Gilbert, Livi
CMA-ME 1113 54.93Loring, Sarah
SEAL-ME 1114 55.33Gilvey, Olivia
PPSC-ME 1115 55.59Ley, Angelina
WCCU-ME 1116 59.30West, Julia
CMA-ME 1117 1:00.39St. John, Julia
WCCU-ME 1218 1:00.55Jarmusz, Sally
SSC-ME 1119 1:02.34Reed, Maggie
SSC-ME 1120 1:03.95Rowse, Marijke
PPSC-ME 11--- DQFredenburg, Sage
SEAL-ME 11--- DQBecker, Catie

Event 46  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 121 41.40Devine, John
PPSC-ME 122 49.62DeOliveira, Gabriel
SSC-ME 113 51.65Devine, Sam
CMA-ME 124 1:03.63Emerson, Charlie
LRSC-ME 115 1:07.20Tibbetts, Bradford
PPSC-ME 116 1:19.38Musgrave, Reilly

Event 47  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  81 27.20Jewett, Nicole
WCCU-ME  82 28.84Ober, Samantha
PPSC-ME  83 29.01Fredendurg, Willow
CMA-ME  8*4 29.63Chase, Sophie
CMA-ME  8*4 29.63Mawhinney, Molly
SSC-ME  76 29.81Rog, Courtney
SSC-ME  87 30.37Evans, Isabel
SEAL-ME  88 30.99Damon, Madison

SEAL-ME  89 33.60LaPierre, Camryn
CMA-ME  710 33.87Wing, Koko
WCCU-ME  811 34.03Gordon, Lindsey
PPSC-ME  812 34.25Carbonneau, Molly
WCCU-ME  513 37.01Ober, Lizzie
PPSC-ME  714 37.97Clifford, Ava
PPSC-ME  615 39.22Dasconio, Nichole
WCCU-ME  816 39.70Blodgett, Maeve
PPSC-ME  817 41.46Oster, Lucy
PPSC-ME  718 45.76Kosak, Dasha
PPSC-ME  719 48.37Kurtz, Grace
SSC-ME  820 52.05Roberts, Bridget
PPSC-ME  7--- DQMorrow-Spitzer, Lilah
CMA-ME  8--- DQLawrence, Alicia
PPSC-ME  8--- DQDascanio, Hannah
CMA-ME  7--- DQSpencer, Mia
CMA-ME  7--- DQArpin, Caroline
SSC-ME  7--- DQDowney, Grace
SSC-ME  7--- DQBeaulieau, Carly
SEAL-ME  8--- DQBair, Abby
CMA-ME  7--- DQWight, Corinne
CMA-ME  7--- DQMacDonald, Emma
CMA-ME  7--- DQKane, Grace

Event 48  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 24.54Herrera, Andrew
CMA-ME  82 27.20Loring, Sam
WCCU-ME  83 27.26Fairfield, David
SSC-ME  84 29.01Merrifield, Jared
WCCU-ME  85 30.31Jarmusz, Mathew
SEAL-ME  86 31.53Kraft, Oliver
PPSC-ME  87 31.65Foehl, Reed
MDIY-ME  88 31.87Johnston, Oliver
LRSC-ME  89 33.16Willertz, Benjamin
WCCU-ME  810 33.36Brown, Nehemiah
WCCU-ME  711 35.32Stafford, Jake
WCCU-ME  712 38.10Strempke-Ussery, Tyler
PPSC-ME  713 45.22Woodsum, Kent
PPSC-ME  8--- DQPeterson, Jonah

Event 49  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 38.77Logan, Hope
LRSC-ME 112 42.97Burrill, Emilie
WCCU-ME 123 45.94Goud, Briana
MDIY-ME 114 45.99Johnston, Leila
CMA-ME 125 48.50Walsh, Haylee
CMA-ME 116 48.78Herrera, Taylor
LRSC-ME 117 51.52Paulison, Taylor
SSC-ME 118 54.17Rowse, Marijke
SSC-ME 11*9 54.24Horwich, Madison
CMA-ME 12*9 54.24Murrell, Megan
PPSC-ME 1111 54.42Woodsom, Audrey
WCCU-ME 1112 54.73West, Julia
PPSC-ME 1113 55.03Ley, Angelina
WCCU-ME 1214 55.51Jarmusz, Sally
CMA-ME 1115 56.11Loring, Sarah
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(Event 49  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SSC-ME 1116 56.37Reed, Maggie
SEAL-ME 1117 58.18Becker, Catie
PPSC-ME 1118 58.58Gilbert, Livi
CMA-ME 1119 1:04.76St. John, Julia
PPSC-ME 11--- DQFredenburg, Sage
WCCU-ME 12--- DQHanley, Sarah
WCCU-ME 11--- DQLedoux, Emily

Event 50  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 111 47.41Samson, Nate
PPSC-ME 122 53.88DeOliveira, Gabriel
SSC-ME 113 53.92Devine, Sam
SSC-ME 114 53.93Rog, Connor
SSC-ME 115 56.06Merrifield, Jordan
SSC-ME 126 58.11Devine, John
WCCU-ME 117 59.00Craig, Matthew
CMA-ME 128 59.80Emerson, Charlie
WCCU-ME 119 1:05.35LaCavera, Andrew
LRSC-ME 1110 1:10.92Tibbetts, Bradford
PPSC-ME 11--- DQMusgrave, Reilly
CMA-ME 11--- DQChamberlain, Zachary

Event 51  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 20.79Mawhinney, Molly
WCCU-ME  82 21.20Jewett, Nicole
CMA-ME  83 21.31Chase, Sophie
SSC-ME  84 21.93Van Curan, Greta
PPSC-ME  85 22.11Carbonneau, Molly
CMA-ME  86 22.12Delaney, Hana
WCCU-ME  87 22.79Ober, Samantha
SEAL-ME  88 23.65Damon, Madison
SEAL-ME  89 23.90Bair, Abby
CMA-ME  810 24.35Lawrence, Alicia
CMA-ME  711 24.46Desveaux, Leah
CMA-ME  712 25.02Wight, Corinne
CMA-ME  713 25.83Wing, Koko
SSC-ME  814 26.27Evans, Isabel
SSC-ME  715 26.37Gardner, Keller
SEAL-ME  816 26.79LaPierre, Camryn
CMA-ME  717 27.37Kane, Grace
WCCU-ME  818 27.53Blodgett, Maeve
WCCU-ME  819 27.64Gordon, Lindsey
CMA-ME  720 27.73MacDonald, Emma
PPSC-ME  821 27.93Dascanio, Hannah
CMA-ME  722 28.34Arpin, Caroline
CMA-ME  723 29.63Spencer, Mia
WCCU-ME  524 29.68Ober, Lizzie
PPSC-ME  825 30.50Fredendurg, Willow
PPSC-ME  826 31.81Oster, Lucy
PPSC-ME  627 32.16Dasconio, Nichole
SSC-ME  728 32.41Downey, Grace
SSC-ME  729 33.87Beaulieau, Carly
PPSC-ME  730 34.26Morrow-Spitzer, Lilah
SSC-ME  731 35.42Rog, Courtney

PPSC-ME  732 35.86Kosak, Dasha
PPSC-ME  733 36.32Clifford, Ava

Event 52  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 19.02Herrera, Andrew
CMA-ME  82 19.69Loring, Sam
LRSC-ME  83 19.81Samson, Andrew
WCCU-ME  84 21.95Jarmusz, Mathew
WCCU-ME  85 23.43Fairfield, David
SEAL-ME  86 23.79Kraft, Oliver
WCCU-ME  87 24.25Brown, Nehemiah
MDIY-ME  88 24.51Johnston, Oliver
PPSC-ME  89 25.42Foehl, Reed
WCCU-ME  710 26.54Strempke-Ussery, Tyler
LRSC-ME  811 28.23Willertz, Benjamin
WCCU-ME  712 28.67Stafford, Jake
PPSC-ME  813 29.93Peterson, Jonah
SSC-ME  814 31.77Merrifield, Jared
SSC-ME  615 34.08Cunningham, Silas
PPSC-ME  716 38.76Woodsum, Kent

Event 53  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 30.99Logan, Hope
MDIY-ME 112 32.37Johnston, Leila
CMA-ME 123 35.35Walsh, Haylee
LRSC-ME 114 35.66Burrill, Emilie
CMA-ME 115 37.55Herrera, Taylor
PPSC-ME 116 38.19Woodsom, Audrey
SSC-ME 117 38.36Dransfield, Kate
WCCU-ME 128 39.52Goud, Briana
WCCU-ME 129 39.97Hanley, Sarah
LRSC-ME 1110 40.46Paulison, Taylor
CMA-ME 1211 41.63Murrell, Megan
PPSC-ME 1112 42.16Gilbert, Livi
SEAL-ME 1113 42.27Gilvey, Olivia
WCCU-ME 1114 42.91West, Julia
SSC-ME 1115 43.04Reed, Maggie
SSC-ME 1116 43.05Horwich, Madison
SEAL-ME 1117 43.24Becker, Catie
PPSC-ME 1118 45.14Ley, Angelina
WCCU-ME 1219 45.71Jarmusz, Sally
CMA-ME 1120 46.14Loring, Sarah
SSC-ME 1121 46.71Rowse, Marijke
CMA-ME 1122 52.10St. John, Julia
PPSC-ME 1123 54.28Fredenburg, Sage
WCCU-ME 1124 54.45Ledoux, Emily

Event 54  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 121 35.78Devine, John
WCCU-ME 112 39.45Craig, Matthew
PPSC-ME 123 40.66DeOliveira, Gabriel
SSC-ME 114 41.65Merrifield, Jordan
SSC-ME 115 42.93Devine, Sam
SSC-ME 116 43.17Rog, Connor
CMA-ME 127 48.68Emerson, Charlie
PPSC-ME 118 53.13Musgrave, Reilly
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Results
(Event 54  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WCCU-ME 119 54.52LaCavera, Andrew
CMA-ME 1110 59.68Chamberlain, Zachary

Event 55  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:57.48CMA-ME
1) Arpin, Caroline W7 2) Chase, Sophie W8
3) Mawhinney, Molly W8 4) Wing, Koko W7

A2 2:01.32SSC-ME
1) Evans, Isabel W8 2) Rog, Courtney W7
3) Van Curan, Greta W8 4) Gardner, Keller W7

A3 2:07.15SEAL-ME
1) Kraft, Oliver M8 2) Bair, Abby W8
3) Damon, Madison W8 4) LaPierre, Camryn W8

B4 2:21.17CMA-ME
1) Kane, Grace W7 2) Wight, Corinne W7
3) Desveaux, Leah W7 4) MacDonald, Emma W7

A5 2:29.87PPSC-ME
1) Kosak, Dasha W7 2) Dasconio, Nichole W6
3) Morrow-Spitzer, Lilah W7 4) Clifford, Ava W7

B--- DQPPSC-ME
1) Fredendurg, Willow W8 2) Dascanio, Hannah W8
3) Carbonneau, Molly W8 4) Kurtz, Grace W7

Event 56  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQPPSC-ME
1) Woodsum, Kent M7 2) Peterson, Jonah M8
3) Foehl, Reed M8

A--- DQCMA-ME
1) Arpin, Caroline W7 2) Loring, Sam M8
3) Herrera, Andrew M8 4) Spencer, Mia W7

Event 57  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:10.22CMA-ME
1) Loring, Sarah 11 2) Herrera, Taylor 11
3) Walsh, Haylee 12 4) St. John, Julia 11

53.46 1:27.17 18.31 31.28
A2 3:19.70PPSC-ME

1) Gilbert, Livi 11 2) Ley, Angelina 11
3) Woodsom, Audrey 11 4) Fredenburg, Sage 11

48.89 1:40.03 50.78
A3 3:29.83SSC-ME

1) Dransfield, Kate 11 2) Horwich, Madison 11
3) Reed, Maggie 11 4) Rowse, Marijke 11

51.85 1:51.61 46.37

Event 58  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:13.14CMA-ME
A2 3:15.43SSC-ME

1) Devine, Sam 11 2) Rog, Connor 11
3) Devine, John 12 4) Merrifield, Jordan 11

1:07.63 42.60 43.75 41.45


